
2024-2025 CALENDAR

FALL SEMESTER

1st grading period
Monday—Friday, July 29—August 2 Faculty In-Service

Thursday, August 1 Support Our School Night

Monday, August 5@7 pm Back to School Night

Tuesday, August 6@8 am First day of school (dismissal @ 11:30 am)

Friday, August 9 Middle &Upper School Retreat

Thursday—Friday, August 22-23 Crusader Classic Invitation Tournament

Friday, August 30 Crusader Day

Monday, September 2 Labor DayHoliday (NO SCHOOL)

Friday, September 6 Grandparents Day

Friday, September 6 Junior and SeniorMeeting

Tuesday, September 17 All-Academy Chapel

Friday, September 20 Crusader Day

Tuesday, September 24 Fall pictures (students & athletic teams)

Wednesday, September 25—Monday, September 30 Fall Break (dismissal @ 11:30 am)

Thursday—Friday, September 26-27 TACS Educators’ Convention

Monday—Friday, September 30-October 4 KISL Volleyball Tournament

Monday—Friday, October 14- 18 10thGrade Class Trip -Williamsburg, VA

Tuesday, October 15 TAACS State Cross CountryMeet

Wednesday, October 16 PSAT/NMSQT (11th grade)

Friday, October 18 End of 1st grading period

2nd grading period
Thursday, October 24 Crusader Day

Thursday—SaturdayOctober 24-26 TAACSGirls Volleyball & Boys Soccer Tournament

Saturday—Wednesday, October 26-30 WorldMissions Conference

Tuesday, November 5 Fall pictures (student retakes & athletic teams)

Friday, November 15 Crusader Day

Tuesday, November 19 All-Academy Chapel

Tuesday, November 19 Mid-Quarter Progress Report

Thursday—Friday, November 21-22 Crusader Classic Invitation Tournament

Wednesday—Friday, November 27-29 Thanksgiving Holiday Break

Tuesday—Wednesday, December 3-4 TACSDistrict On-campus Bible and Academic Testing

Tuesday, December 10@7 pm Christmas Program

Friday December 13 Crusader Day

Friday, December 20 End of 2nd grading period and 1st semester

Monday, December 23—Friday, January 3 Christmas Holiday Break



SPRING SEMESTER
3rd grading period
Monday, January 6 First day of 2nd semester

Monday, January 20 MLKDay (NO SCHOOL)

Tuesday—Friday, January 21-24 SpiritWeek

Friday, January 24 Crusader Day/Homecoming

Sunday—Wednesday, January 26-29 FaithfulMen’sMeeting (TENTATIVE)

Monday—Friday, February 3-7 KISLMiddle School Basketball Tournament

Friday, February 7 Mid-Quarter Progress Reports

Tuesday, February 11 District Fine Arts Competition (NO SCHOOL - grades 4-12)

Friday, February 14 Crusader Day

Tuesday—Wednesday, February 18-19 TACS State On-campus Bible & Academic Testing

Friday, February 21 FFF Couples’ Retreat (NO SCHOOL)

Monday, February 24 Teachers’ Clinic (NO SCHOOL)

Tuesday, February 25 All-Academy Chapel

Thursday—Saturday, February 27—March 1 TACS State Basketball Tournament

Tuesday, March 4 Spring pictures (classes & athletic teams)

Friday, March 7 End of 3rd grading period

4th grading period
Monday—Friday, March 10-14 Spring Break (NO SCHOOL)

Friday, March 21 Crusader Day

Thursday—Friday, March 27-28 TACS State Bible, Fine Arts, & Academic Competition

Monday—Wednesday, March 31-April 2 Crown Bible Conference

Monday - Friday, April 7-11 Iowa Achievement Testing

Tuesday—Thursday, April 8-10 AACSNational Fine Arts Competition

Thursday—Friday, April 10-11 Middle SchoolWaxMuseum

Friday, April 11 Mid-Quarter Progress Report

Friday, April 11@ 7 pm Junior/Senior Banquet

Saturday—Friday, April 12-18 Senior Trip

Thursday, April 17 Lower School Field Day

Friday, April 18 Good Friday (NO SCHOOL)

Friday, April 25 5thAnnualWiffleballWorld Series/Crusader Day

Monday—Friday, April 28-May 2 KISLMiddle School Soccer Tournament

Tuesday, April 29 All-Academy Chapel

Friday, May 2 Upper School Field Day

Thursday—Saturday, May 8-10 TACS State Boys Baseball & Girls Soccer Tournaments

Friday, May 9 Middle School Field Day

Monday,May 12@ 7 pm K5Graduation

ThursdayMay 15@ 1 pm&2 pm Middle &Upper School Honors Programs

Friday, May 16@ 10 am Lower School Awards Program

Friday, May 16 Last day of school (dismissal @ 11:30 am)

End of 4th grading period and 2nd semester

Friday, May 16@ 7 pm Upper School Graduation

Monday—WednesdayMay 19-21 Faculty In-Service

official as of 06.13.24

Changes to dates/times will be communicated via school-wide email, text message, & app.


